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Q2 Trends: In the past 12 months, have you

noticed any change to Tango Synergy
events?
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1 The music both at the practica and in Bar Cleveland have become much better since the standards for DJing have 6/25/2017 4:23 PM
been risen. | would appreciate if DJs who play not danceable or unsuitable music be removed from the job. | see
the biggest improvement with the Sunday practica, since the first half is dedicated to certain orquestras.

2 outdoor milonga uneven ground and lacking organised space 5/20/2017 8:43 AM
3 Overall the DJs are better than last year and are constantly improving! 5/19/2017 2:07 PM
4 There are no words that can express my gratitude in apreciation to your continuous support and commitment to our 5/17/2017 5:36 PM

Tango community.

5 not applicable response option required. 5/16/2017 12:21 PM
6 haven't gone to O/D milongas, so can't comment 5/16/2017 9:25 AM
7 | have not attended annual meeting or Cleveland evenings. And only attended el sotano a couple of tines 5/16/2017 7:55 AM
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Q3 Over the past 12 months, how is Tango
Synergy is performing in terms of:
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Worse Same Better
Communication (Facebook, Email, Newsletter) -¢- Announcements Practica Music
—A- DJs at Tango Synergy Events - Catering Event Organisation
—¢o- Community Building Promoting Tango to the Public
Communication Announcements Practica DJs at Catering Event Community Promoting Total Weighted
(Facebook, Music Tango Organisation Building Tango to Average
Email, Synergy the Public
Newsletter) Events
Worse 0.00% 50.00% 50.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
1) 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 6 1.00
Same 12.50% 11.46% 9.38% 9.38% 16.67% 10.42% 14.58% 15.63%
(2) 12 11 9 9 16 10 14 15 96 2.00
Better 12.77% 10.64% 13.83% 17.02% 8.51% 15.96% 11.70% 9.57%
3) 12 10 13 16 8 15 11 9 94 3.00
Basic Statistics
Minimum Maximum Median Mean Standard Deviation
Communication (Facebook, Email, Newsletter)
2.00 3.00 2.50 2.50 0.50
Announcements
1.00 3.00 2.00 2.29 0.68
Practica Music
1.00 3.00 3.00 2.40 0.69
DJs at Tango Synergy Events
2.00 3.00 3.00 2.64 0.48
Catering
2.00 3.00 2.00 2.33 0.47
Event Organisation
2.00 3.00 3.00 2.60 0.49
Community Building
2.00 3.00 2.00 2.44 0.50
Promoting Tango to the Public
2.00 3.00 2.00 2.38 0.48
# Comments (please specify) Date
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1 | think that announcements on FB as to who is DJing on the regular events on sundays and wednesdays should be 6/25/2017 4:23 PM
done earlier. It is important to know who the DJ is when it comes to deciding whether to attend a milonga/practica or
not.The event organisation has become much better since the possibility to book tables has been minimised and
the placement of chairs and tables have been taken into account. The announcements should be much shorter and
they should only adress Synergy matters, no other events or schools or teachers. Other teachers should not have
an oportunity to announce on Synergy events. It is an offense to everyone who came to dance and paid entry.

2 Doing a great job with community building overall! 5/19/2017 2:07 PM
3 The anouncemts are always on time..the communication is clear. 5/17/2017 5:36 PM
4 Na required. | cant always form an opinion on all questions. 5/16/2017 12:21 PM
5 need more music variety, not just Golden Age 5/16/2017 9:25 AM
6 Again difficult for me to comment. | would say that gluten and dairy free options at events would be most welcome. 5/16/2017 7:55 AM
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Q4 Communication: Synergy announces its
activities using various methods. Which
modes do you rely on for your tango news?
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20
16
14
16 13
8
4 4 4 4
2 3
4 ‘/—1‘\‘/1//
0
Announcements Facebook Email Websites Other sources
at Tango posts Newsletters
events
Never  _g. Sometimes Regularly . N/A
Never (1) Sometimes (2) Regularly (3) N/A Total Weighted Average
Announcements at Tango events 16.67% 41.67% 41.67% 0.00%
4 10 10 0 24 2.25
Facebook posts 16.00% 16.00% 64.00% 4.00%
4 4 16 1 25 2.50
Email Newsletters 8.00% 36.00% 56.00% 0.00%
2 9 14 0 25 2.48
Websites 17.39% 43.48% 34.78% 4.35%
4 10 8 1 23 2.18
Other sources 12.50% 54.17% 16.67% 16.67%
3 13 4 4 24 2.05
Basic Statistics
Minimum Maximum Median Mean Standard Deviation
Announcements at Tango events
1.00 3.00 2.00 2.25 0.72
Facebook posts
1.00 3.00 3.00 2.50 0.76
Email Newsletters
1.00 3.00 3.00 2.48 0.64
Websites
1.00 3.00 2.00 2.18 0.72
Other sources
1.00 3.00 2.00 2.05 0.59
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Q5 If you could tell the Tango Synergy
committee one thing, what would it be?
(Alternatively, if you have an idea to share,
please comment below)

Answered: 17 Skipped: 8

Responses

ADear Synergy, you have improved many things during the last 12 months. Great job, THANK YOU! However,
there's one important thing. Could you please stop hosting or promoting performances, or anything related to that?
Performances means both dance and live music orquestras. Dance performances do not enhance an event, they
disturb the flow on the dancefloor, impose a break on those who come to dance and give a totally wrong idea on
what tango is about. Music performances are mostly unpleasant to dance to and cause chaos on the dancefloor,
which we already have enough of without live music. Please, for the future, could you eliminate any performances
(and stage tango workshops) from your schedule and also make this point clear to the community: If you are after
real, good quality tango, come to Synergy.

Host an annual International tango festival

If you need help to find an alternative or backup venue for Wednesday please ask people to help by checking
things out locally and to come with some suggestions or contacts.

Keep frendly, embrace newcomers. Think of incentives to encourage attendance.
Forget Petersham Town Hall as a venue.

Golden age dance classics should form the majority of playlist selections.

Deliver consistent quality of music.

The music is the most important item

Keep up the good intentions for helping students. Keep making student's interest the priority, not the schools!! Tell
those teachers that blame synergy for their own issues to get their own support association. | don't want synergy
ressources going to the schools. It is for the students. Don't let the schools drain your ressources ie synergy time,
people or other types of ressources.

Music for practica should be easy to find a beat and practice to.
It's hard working in a committee getting concensus but be more adventurous with ideas and events!
Shorter announcements please

Practicas should always be guided by teachers.

Committee always does a good job, given voluntary status, friction & egos. Major events are always well organised.

Recorded tango music stretches over 100yrs, maybe we could have more variety from DJs rather than just golden
age.

Be identifiable, promote the tango cause during activities, mix, mingle, with the crowd so people feel a sense of
belonging

Improve communication with your members.

Not easy to answer some of these questions as | have only been a member for 8 months and live out of Sydney.
And it looks like to me that you are all doing a great job !
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Date

6/25/2017 4:23 PM

5/23/2017 10:03 PM

5/19/2017 2:07 PM

5/17/2017 5:36 PM
5/17/2017 7:54 AM
5/17/2017 6:34 AM
5/16/2017 8:53 PM
5/16/2017 7:09 PM

5/16/2017 12:21 PM

5/16/2017 11:21 AM
5/16/2017 10:31 AM
5/16/2017 9:49 AM
5/16/2017 9:48 AM

5/16/2017 9:25 AM

5/16/2017 8:45 AM

5/16/2017 8:25 AM

5/16/2017 7:55 AM
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Q6 What is your level of experience? (You
can select answers for both roles)

No experience

No experience (1)

Beginner (2)

Answered: 25 Skipped: 0

Leader

[ Beginner

Intermediate 1 (3)

Leader 23.81% 4.76%
5 1
Follower 15.00% 15.00%
3 3
Basic Statistics
Minimum Maximum
Leader
1.00
Follower
1.00

4.76%

6
6 5 5
4 4
4 3 3
2 1 | l I

1

20.00%

5.00

5.00

4

SurveyMonkey
Follower
Intermediate 1 0 Intermediate 2 @ Advanced
Intermediate 2 (4) Advanced (5) Total Weighted Average
42.86% 23.81%
9 5 21 3.38
30.00% 20.00%
6 4 20 3.25
Median Mean Standard Deviation
4.00 3.38 1.50
3.50 3.25 1.34
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Q7 If there was a Sydney tango competition
in 2017/2018 would you:

Answered: 25 Skipped: 0

20
16
12
8
4 . . .
0
Join the competition? Attend as audience?
[ No ) Maybe [ Yes
No (1) Maybe (2) Yes (3) Total Weighted Average
Join the competition? 66.67% 25.00% 8.33%
16 6 2 24 1.75
Attend as audience? 24.00% 44.00% 32.00%
6 11 8 25 2.84
Basic Statistics
Minimum Maximum Median Mean Standard Deviation
Join the competition?
1.00 3.00 1.00 1.42 0.64
Attend as audience?
1.00 3.00 2.00 2.08 0.74
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Q8 Do you enjoy performances by:

Answered: 25 Skipped: 0

100%
80%
60%
40% ’/‘\
20%
0%
Never Seldom Occasionally Often Always
Visiting Tango Dancers —¢- Local Tango Dancers Live Tango Bands
Visiting Tango Dancers Local Tango Dancers Live Tango Bands Total Weighted Average
Never 25.00% 37.50% 37.50%
2 3 3 8 1.00
Seldom 16.67% 44.44% 38.89%
3 8 7 18 2.00
Occasionally 33.33% 33.33% 33.33%
9 9 9 27 3.00
Often 46.15% 15.38% 38.46%
6 2 5 13 4.00
Always 55.56% 33.33% 11.11%
5 3 1 9 5.00
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Q9 In the past 12 months, which tango

Answer Choices

20

21

22

23

24

25

Atmosphere
Hospitality
Music
Venue

Value For Money

Atmosphere

Synergy Practica

Darlinghurst Pedro

City Tatts

?

BASH

Great

Bar Cleveland

Darling harbour

BASH

El Sotano

Sunday Practica

Port Mac Tango Festival

Synergy (Sotano), outdoor milonga.
Port mac

Bar Cleavland

for me it is always port macquarie)
Wednesday Milonga

Pablito's Festival

Darling harbour

Petersham

Alexandria, Bexley

Little Buenos Aires monthly Milonga
Bundanoon

?

Hospitality

Milonga La Belle Epoque
All good

STH

jewel lab

Bar Cleveland

Very good

Answered: 25 Skipped: 0

11714

event offered the best:

Responses

100.00%

88.00%

84.00%

88.00%

92.00%

Date

6/25/2017 4:23 PM
5/23/2017 10:09 PM
5/20/2017 7:34 PM
5/20/2017 8:45 AM
5/19/2017 2:12 PM
5/17/2017 5:39 PM
5/17/2017 7:55 AM
5/17/2017 6:38 AM
5/16/2017 11:34 PM
5/16/2017 8:55 PM
5/16/2017 7:12 PM
5/16/2017 4:14 PM
5/16/2017 3:59 PM
5/16/2017 12:23 PM
5/16/2017 11:23 AM
5/16/2017 11:00 AM
5/16/2017 10:44 AM
5/16/2017 10:31 AM
5/16/2017 9:53 AM
5/16/2017 9:49 AM
5/16/2017 9:29 AM
5/16/2017 9:08 AM
5/16/2017 8:28 AM
5/16/2017 7:56 AM
5/16/2017 7:27 AM
Date

6/25/2017 4:23 PM
5/23/2017 10:09 PM
5/20/2017 7:34 PM
5/20/2017 8:45 AM
5/19/2017 2:12 PM

5/17/2017 5:39 PM

25

22

21

22

23
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20

21

22

20

21

Bar Cleveland

Annual event

BASH

El Sotano

Sunday Practica

Tango in the spring

Synergy (Sotano), milonga la Catedral (Pedro)
Port mac

Outdoor Milonga

Pablito's

N/a

Petersham

El Sotano, Willoughby

Little Buenos Aires monthly Milonga
?

Music

Mo’s Sunday set in Canberra (Tango In The Spring)
Tango Spirit (Anthony)

El sétano

jewel lab

BASH

Excellent

Bar Cleveland

Depends on Dj

BASH

El Sotano

Depends on the DJ

Tango in the spring / Pablitos
Synergy (Sotano), outdoor milonga.
Bundanoon

El Sotano

Pablito's Festival

Petersham

Bexley

Little Buenos Aires monthly Milonga

?

Venue

Redfern Town Hall (good dancefloor size and possibility to cabeceo from everywhere)
Marickville (Tango Conca)

la catedral

Surrey hills lib

Bar Cleveland

Great floor
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5/17/2017 7:55 AM
5/17/2017 6:38 AM
5/16/2017 11:34 PM
5/16/2017 8:55 PM
5/16/2017 7:12 PM
5/16/2017 4:14 PM
5/16/2017 3:59 PM
5/16/2017 12:23 PM
5/16/2017 10:44 AM
5/16/2017 10:31 AM
5/16/2017 9:53 AM
5/16/2017 9:49 AM
5/16/2017 9:29 AM
5/16/2017 9:08 AM
5/16/2017 8:28 AM
5/16/2017 7:27 AM
Date

6/25/2017 4:23 PM
5/23/2017 10:09 PM
5/20/2017 7:34 PM
5/20/2017 8:45 AM
5/19/2017 2:12 PM
5/17/2017 5:39 PM
5/17/2017 7:55 AM
5/17/2017 6:38 AM
5/16/2017 11:34 PM
5/16/2017 8:55 PM
5/16/2017 7:12 PM
5/16/2017 4:14 PM
5/16/2017 3:59 PM
5/16/2017 12:23 PM
5/16/2017 10:44 AM
5/16/2017 10:31 AM
5/16/2017 9:49 AM
5/16/2017 9:29 AM
5/16/2017 9:08 AM
5/16/2017 8:28 AM
5/16/2017 7:27 AM
Date

6/25/2017 4:23 PM
5/23/2017 10:09 PM
5/20/2017 7:34 PM
5/20/2017 8:45 AM
5/19/2017 2:12 PM

5/17/2017 5:39 PM



Tango Synergy Member Survey

20

21

22

20

21

22

23

Bar Cleveland
Practica

Redfern Town Hall
Marrickville
Merrickville

Tango in the spring - Albert Hall

Synergy (Sotano), outdoor milonga, Pedro

Port mac
port macquarie)
El Sotano

Pablito's

Redfern Town Hall

Willoughby, Alexandria

Little Buenos Aires monthly Milonga
?

Value For Money

Synergy Practica and Bar Cleveland
Tango Synergy Milonga

Synergy

?

Bar Cleveland

7??

Bar Cleveland

Bar Cleveland

BASH

El Sotano

Sunday Practica

El Sotano

Bar Cleveland

Pedro's

port macquarie)

Sunday Practica

Pablito's Festival

Darling harbour

Synergy Practicas

Tango Synergy Wednesday milonga

Little Buenos Aires monthly Milonga

?
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5/16/2017 11:34 PM

5/16/2017 8:55 PM

5/16/2017 7:12 PM

5/16/2017 4:14 PM

5/16/2017 3:59 PM

5/16/2017 12:23 PM

5/16/2017 11:00 AM

5/16/2017 10:44 AM

5/16/2017 10:31 AM

5/16/2017 9:49 AM

5/16/2017 9:29 AM

5/16/2017 9:08 AM

5/16/2017 8:28 AM

5/16/2017 7:27 AM
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6/25/2017 4:23 PM

5/23/2017 10:09 PM

5/20/2017 7:34 PM

5/20/2017 8:45 AM

5/19/2017 2:12 PM

5/17/2017 5:39 PM

5/17/2017 7:55 AM

5/17/2017 6:38 AM

5/16/2017 11:34 PM

5/16/2017 8:55 PM

5/16/2017 7:12 PM

5/16/2017 4:14 PM

5/16/2017 3:59 PM

5/16/2017 12:23 PM

5/16/2017 11:00 AM

5/16/2017 10:44 AM

5/16/2017 10:31 AM

5/16/2017 9:53 AM

5/16/2017 9:49 AM

5/16/2017 9:29 AM

5/16/2017 9:08 AM

5/16/2017 8:28 AM

5/16/2017 7:27 AM
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Q10 How often do you dance tango?

Answered: 25 Skipped: 0

100%
80%
60%
40%
- - . -
0%
Monthly Weekly 2-3 times a week 4 or more times
a week
Answer Choices Responses
Monthly 8.00% 2
Weekly 28.00% 7
2-3 times a week 40.00% 10
4 or more times a week 24.00% 6
Total 25
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